2012 OSAP DEFAULT RATE, GRADUATE EMPLOYMENT RATE, GRADUATION RATE

OSL Default Rate Graduate Employment Rate

Graduation Rate

APS

Code
Administrative Assistant 01207
Advanced Care Paramedic 01278
Advertising 01133
Animation 1280
Art and Design Fundamentals 01275
Automation Engineering Technology 01263
Bachelor of Science in Nursing (4 year Degree) 01239
Baking and Pastry Arts 02149
Broadcast - New Media 01271
Business (previous name was General Business) 01105
Business Administration 01004
Business Administration - Accounting 01005
Carpentry n/a
Chef Training - Advanced 00082
Chemical Engineering Technology 01011
Child and Youth Worker 01095
Civil Engineering Technician 01014
Civil Engineering Technology 01015
Community and Justice Services 01111
Computer Programmer Analyst 01238
Computer Systems Technology 01223
Corporate Safety and Security 01277

Cambrian College

Number of | Number of

loans loans in Default |\ o in
issued default Rate labour force Number
2009/10 (2012 2012 2011/2012 working |Percent
8 0 0.0% ok o o
n/a n/a n/a ** * *
* * * 6 6 100.0%
* * * 6 4 67.0%
* * * 3 3 100.0%
* * * ok ok o
31 4 12.9% * * **
16 0 0.0% 16 13 81.0%
5 2 40.0% * ** **
8 4 50.0% 13 12 92.0%
18 2 11.1% 17 16 94.0%
13 1 7.7% 10 9 90.0%
18 6 33.3% * * *
12 6 50.0% * * *
8 0 0.0% 10 8 80.0%
17 2 11.8% 15 13 87.0%
10 2 20.0% 7 7 100.0%
* * * 13 13 100.0%
8 2 25.0% 5 5 100.0%
5 2 40.0% 7 6 86.0%
* * * 18 14 78.0%
* * * 4 3 75.0%
1

Number of
entrants to

program
21
5
1
n/a
18
11
53
36
5
32
73
44
n/a
n/a
18
58
43
19
13
n/a
20
25

Number of
graduates
2011-2012

13
5
1

n/a

13
7

32

29
5

16

42

25

n/a
n/a

11

34

24

19
6

n/a
9
18

Percent
61.9%
100%
100.0%
n/a
72.2
63.6%
60.4
80.6%
100.0%
50.0%
57.5%
56.8%
n/a
n/a
61.1%
58.6%
52.2%
100.0%
46.2%
n/a
45.0%
72.0%



OSL Default Rate

Graduate Employment Rate

Graduation Rate

APS

Code
Dental Assistant (level | & II) 01206
Dental Hygiene 01217
Developmental Services Worker 01032
Early Childhood Education 01018
Early Childhood Education - Binoojiinyag Kinoomaadwir] 1161
Electrical Engineering Technician 1245
Electrical Engineering Technology - Industrial 01246
Electrical Techniques - Industrial 01244
Electrical Techniques 1178
Energy Systems Technology 01272
Environmental Monitoring & Impact Assessment 1279
General Arts and Science - Certificate 01242
General Arts and Science - Diploma 01023
Geological Engineering Technology 01025
Health Information Management 01264
Heating, Ventilation & Air Conditioning Technician 01174
Heating, Ventilation & Air Conditioning Techniques 01220
Heavy Equipment Technician 01211
Heavy Equipment Techniques 01210
Hotel and Restaurant Management 01119
Human Resource Management - Post Diploma 01222
Instrumentation Engineering Technician - Industrial 01026
Journalism - Print 01027
Law and Security Administration 01028
Library Technician (Bilingual) 01030
Magnetic Resonance Imaging 1276

Cambrian College

Number of | Number of

loans loans in Default
issued default Rate
2009/10 |2012 2012
9 1 11.1%
23 0 0.0%
14 2 14.3%
16 7 43.8%
* * *
* * *
5 0 0.0%
11 0 0.0%
* * *
4 14.4%
0.0%
27 11 40.7%
* * *
* * *
5 1 20.0%
7 0 0.0%
* * *
11 2 18.2%
* * *
14.3%
5 0 0.0%
* * *
5 2 40.0%
* * *
6 0 0.0%
* * *
2

Number in
labour force
2011/2012

20
30
21
20
*x
7
17
*x
9
10
9

**k

17

18

12
16

*%

Number
working

20
19
20
19

*%

*%

*%

Percent
100.0%
63.0%
95.0%
95.0%
-
100.0%
94.0%
-
100.0%
90.0%
89.0%
100.0%
100.0%
-
100
100.0%
75.0%
83.0%
100.0%
100.0%
88.0%
0.0%
83.0%

*%

*%

89.0%

Number of
entrants to

program
32
38
27
52
19
60
47
n/a
67
n/a
23
39
n/a
n/a
18
22
58
46
10
28
29
17

n/a

n/a

Number of
graduates
2011-2012

27
35
19
28
13
54
41
n/a
38
n/a
21
17
n/a
n/a
15
20
39
33
9
11
23
17

n/a

n/a

Percent
84.4%
92.1%
70.4%
53.8%
68.4%
90.0%
87.2%

n/a
56.7%
n/a
91.3
43.6
n/a
n/a
83.3%
90.9%
67.2%
71.1%
90.0%
39.3%
79.3%
100
n/a
85.7%
n/a
100



OSL Default Rate

Graduate Employment Rate

Graduation Rate

APS

Code
Mechanical Eng Technician - Industrial Maintenance 01219
Mechanical Eng Techniques 01218
Mechanical Technician - Tool & Die Machining 01268
Medical Laboratory Technology 01031
Medical Radiation Technology 01038
Mining Engineering Technician 01036
Mining Engineering Technology 01037
Motive Power Technician - Service & Management 01240
Motive Power Techniques - Heavy Equipment 01210
Music - Performance 01049
Paramedic 01229
Personal Support Worker 01213
Physical Fitness Management 01109
Police Foundations 01215
Power Engineering Technician 01162
Power Engineering Techniques 01247
Power Engineering Technology 1274
Powerline Technician 01273
Practical Nursing 01251
Pre-Health Sciences 01248
Pre-Service Firefigher Education and Training 01250
Pre-Trade Technology 01269
Public Relations 01127
Public Relations - Graduate Certificate 01225

Cambrian College

Number of | Number of

loans loans in Default
issued default Rate
2009/10 (2012 2012
17 1 5.9%
16 1 6.3%
* * *
* * *
12 0 0.0%
12 1 8.3%
* * *
13 5 38.5%
9 0 0.0%
12 1 8.3%
12 0 0.0%
13 4 30.8%
16 1 6.3%
21 4 19.0%
12 0 0.0%
5 0 0.0%
* * *
20 0 0.0%
16 2 12.5%
31 5 16.1%
12 1 8.3%
11 6 54.5%
5 0 0.0%
* * *
3

Number in
labour force
2011/2012

35
8
ok
15
16
11

20
17

15
19
11

26
24
12
18

Number
working

32
3

*%

24
24
10
16

Percent
91.0%
38.0%

-
87.0%
69.0%
73.0%
83.0%

100.0%
100.0%
83.0%
95.0%
100.0%
50.0%
87.0%
79.0%
73.0%
71.0%
92.0%
100.0%
83.0%
89.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Number of
entrants to

program
112
35
14
34
33
92
17
31
n/a
28
36
82
43
58
35
59
6
53
44
208
26
21
22
10

Number of
graduates
2011-2012

91
13
11
22
30
51
14
13
n/a
13
19
60
25
41
34
57
2
44
29
153
24
13
10
10

Percent
81.3%
37.1%
78.6%
64.7%
90.9%
55.4%
82.4%
41.9%

n/a
46.4%
52.8%
73.2%
58.1%
70.7%
97.1%
96.6%
33.3%
83.0%
65.9%

73.6
92.3%
61.9
45.5%
100.0%



OSL Default Rate

Graduate Employment Rate

Graduation Rate

APS

Code
Social Service Worker 01043
Social Service Worker - Native Specialization 01270
Theatre Arts - Production 01122
Tourism and Travel 01224
Visual Arts - Graphic Design 01169
Welder Fitter 00027
Welding and Fabrication Technician 01235

Cambrian College

Number of | Number of

loans
issued

loans in
default

2009/10 |2012

26
8

10
20
5
11

A O AN P W b

Default
Rate
2012

15.4%
37.5%
16.7%
20.0%
20.0%
0.0%
36.4%

Number in
labour force
2011/2012

27

*k

Number

working |Percent

27
0
1
3

*%

100.0%
0.0%
33.0%
60.0%
88.0%

*%

100.0%

Number of
entrants to

program
51
16
13
13
33
n/a
35

Number of
graduates
2011-2012 |Percent

28 54.9%
11 68.8%
46.2%
61.5%
16 48.5%
n/a n/a
17 48.6%
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