2012 OSAP DEFAULT RATE, GRADUATE EMPLOYMENT RATE, GRADUATION RATE

			OSL Default Rate			Graduate Employment Rate			Graduation Rate			
	APS Code	Number of loans issued 2009/10	Number of loans in default 2012	Default Rate 2012	Number in labour force 2011/2012	Number working	Percent	Number of entrants to program	Number of graduates 2011-2012	Percent		
Administrative Assistant	01207	8	0	0.0%	**	**	**	21	13	61.9%		
Advanced Care Paramedic	01278	n/a	n/a	n/a	**	**	**	5	5	100%		
Advertising	01133	*	*	*	6	6	100.0%	1	1	100.0%		
Animation	1280	*	*	*	6	4	67.0%	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Art and Design Fundamentals	01275	*	*	*	3	3	100.0%	18	13	72.2		
Automation Engineering Technology	01263	*	*	*	**	**	**	11	7	63.6%		
Bachelor of Science in Nursing (4 year Degree)	01239	31	4	12.9%	**	**	**	53	32	60.4		
Baking and Pastry Arts	02149	16	0	0.0%	16	13	81.0%	36	29	80.6%		
Broadcast - New Media	01271	5	2	40.0%	**	**	**	5	5	100.0%		
Business (previous name was General Business)	01105	8	4	50.0%	13	12	92.0%	32	16	50.0%		
Business Administration	01004	18	2	11.1%	17	16	94.0%	73	42	57.5%		
Business Administration - Accounting	01005	13	1	7.7%	10	9	90.0%	44	25	56.8%		
Carpentry	n/a	18	6	33.3%	**	**	**	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Chef Training - Advanced	00082	12	6	50.0%	**	**	**	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Chemical Engineering Technology	01011	8	0	0.0%	10	8	80.0%	18	11	61.1%		
Child and Youth Worker	01095	17	2	11.8%	15	13	87.0%	58	34	58.6%		
Civil Engineering Technician	01014	10	2	20.0%	7	7	100.0%	43	24	52.2%		
Civil Engineering Technology	01015	*	*	*	13	13	100.0%	19	19	100.0%		
Community and Justice Services	01111	8	2	25.0%	5	5	100.0%	13	6	46.2%		
Computer Programmer Analyst	01238	5	2	40.0%	7	6	86.0%	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Computer Systems Technology	01223	*	*	*	18	14	78.0%	20	9	45.0%		
Corporate Safety and Security	01277	*	*	*	4	3	75.0%	25	18	72.0%		

		OSL Default Rate			Graduate	Employme	ent Rate	Graduation Rate		
	APS Code	Number of loans issued 2009/10	Number of loans in default 2012	Default Rate 2012	Number in labour force 2011/2012	Number working	Percent	Number of entrants to program	Number of graduates 2011-2012	Percent
Dental Assistant (level I & II)	01206	9	1	11.1%	20	20	100.0%	32	27	84.4%
Dental Hygiene	01217	23	0	0.0%	30	19	63.0%	38	35	92.1%
Developmental Services Worker	01032	14	2	14.3%	21	20	95.0%	27	19	70.4%
Early Childhood Education	01018	16	7	43.8%	20	19	95.0%	52	28	53.8%
Early Childhood Education - Binoojiinyag Kinoomaadwin	1161	*	*	*	**	**	**	19	13	68.4%
Electrical Engineering Technician	1245	*	*	*	7	7	100.0%	60	54	90.0%
Electrical Engineering Technology - Industrial	01246	5	0	0.0%	17	16	94.0%	47	41	87.2%
Electrical Techniques - Industrial	01244	11	0	0.0%	**	**	**	n/a	n/a	n/a
Electrical Techniques	1178	*	*	*	9	9	100.0%	67	38	56.7%
Energy Systems Technology	01272	9	4	14.4%	10	9	90.0%	n/a	n/a	n/a
Environmental Monitoring & Impact Assessment	1279	5	0	0.0%	9	8	89.0%	23	21	91.3
General Arts and Science - Certificate	01242	27	11	40.7%	1	1	100.0%	39	17	43.6
General Arts and Science - Diploma	01023	*	*	*	7	7	100.0%	n/a	n/a	n/a
Geological Engineering Technology	01025	*	*	*	**	**	**	n/a	n/a	n/a
Health Information Management	01264	5	1	20.0%	5	5	100	18	15	83.3%
Heating, Ventilation & Air Conditioning Technician	01174	7	0	0.0%	17	17	100.0%	22	20	90.9%
Heating, Ventilation & Air Conditioning Techniques	01220	*	*	*	4	3	75.0%	58	39	67.2%
Heavy Equipment Technician	01211	11	2	18.2%	18	15	83.0%	46	33	71.1%
Heavy Equipment Techniques	01210	*	*	*	2	2	100.0%	10	9	90.0%
Hotel and Restaurant Management	01119	7	1	14.3%	12	12	100.0%	28	11	39.3%
Human Resource Management - Post Diploma	01222	5	0	0.0%	16	14	88.0%	29	23	79.3%
Instrumentation Engineering Technician - Industrial	01026	*	*	*	0	0	0.0%	17	17	100
Journalism - Print	01027	5	2	40.0%	6	5	83.0%	n/a	n/a	n/a
Law and Security Administration	01028	*	*	*	**	**	**	7	6	85.7%
Library Technician (Bilingual)	01030	6	0	0.0%	**	**	**	n/a	n/a	n/a
Magnetic Resonance Imaging	1276	*	*	*	9	8	89.0%	9	9	100

	OSL Default Rate			Graduate Employment Rate			Graduation Rate			
	APS Code	loans issued	Number of loans in default 2012	Default Rate 2012	Number in labour force 2011/2012	Number working	Percent	Number of entrants to program	Number of graduates 2011-2012	Percent
Mechanical Eng Technician - Industrial Maintenance	01219	17	1	5.9%	35	32	91.0%	112	91	81.3%
Mechanical Eng Techniques	01218	16	1	6.3%	8	3	38.0%	35	13	37.1%
Mechanical Technician - Tool & Die Machining	01268	*	*	*	**	**	**	14	11	78.6%
Medical Laboratory Technology	01031	*	*	*	15	13	87.0%	34	22	64.7%
Medical Radiation Technology	01038	12	0	0.0%	16	11	69.0%	33	30	90.9%
Mining Engineering Technician	01036	12	1	8.3%	11	8	73.0%	92	51	55.4%
Mining Engineering Technology	01037	*	*	*	6	5	83.0%	17	14	82.4%
Motive Power Technician - Service & Management	01240	13	5	38.5%	6	6	100.0%	31	13	41.9%
Motive Power Techniques - Heavy Equipment	01210	9	0	0.0%	1	1	100.0%	n/a	n/a	n/a
Music - Performance	01049	12	1	8.3%	6	5	83.0%	28	13	46.4%
Paramedic	01229	12	0	0.0%	20	19	95.0%	36	19	52.8%
Personal Support Worker	01213	13	4	30.8%	17	17	100.0%	82	60	73.2%
Physical Fitness Management	01109	16	1	6.3%	6	3	50.0%	43	25	58.1%
Police Foundations	01215	21	4	19.0%	15	13	87.0%	58	41	70.7%
Power Engineering Technician	01162	12	0	0.0%	19	15	79.0%	35	34	97.1%
Power Engineering Techniques	01247	5	0	0.0%	11	8	73.0%	59	57	96.6%
Power Engineering Technology	1274	*	*	*	7	5	71.0%	6	2	33.3%
Powerline Technician	01273	20	0	0.0%	26	24	92.0%	53	44	83.0%
Practical Nursing	01251	16	2	12.5%	24	24	100.0%	44	29	65.9%
Pre-Health Sciences	01248	31	5	16.1%	12	10	83.0%	208	153	73.6
Pre-Service Firefigher Education and Training	01250	12	1	8.3%	18	16	89.0%	26	24	92.3%
Pre-Trade Technology	01269	11	6	54.5%	1	0	0.0%	21	13	61.9
Public Relations	01127	5	0	0.0%	3	3	100.0%	22	10	45.5%
Public Relations - Graduate Certificate	01225	*	*	*	6	6	100.0%	10	10	100.0%

			OSL Default Rate			e Employm	ent Rate	Graduation Rate		
	APS Code	loans	Number of loans in default 2012	Default Rate 2012	Number in labour force 2011/2012	Number working	Percent	Number of entrants to program	Number of graduates 2011-2012	Percent
Social Service Worker	01043	26	4	15.4%	27	27	100.0%	51	28	54.9%
Social Service Worker - Native Specialization	01270	8	3	37.5%	1	0	0.0%	16	11	68.8%
Theatre Arts - Production	01122	6	1	16.7%	3	1	33.0%	13	6	46.2%
Tourism and Travel	01224	10	2	20.0%	5	3	60.0%	13	8	61.5%
Visual Arts - Graphic Design	01169	20	4	20.0%	8	7	88.0%	33	16	48.5%
Welder Fitter	00027	5	0	0.0%	**	**	**	n/a	n/a	n/a
Welding and Fabrication Technician	01235	11	4	36.4%	5	5	100.0%	35	17	48.6%